
F. No. HQ-16027/4/2022-EU-II-HQ(8967)
Unique Identification Authority of India

(Enrolment and Update Division)
 

UIDAI Head Office, Bangla Sahib Road,
Gole Market, New Delhi – 110 001

Dated: 01.04.2024
 
 

CORRIGENDUM
   
 
 Subject: RFP No. HQ-16027/4/2022-EU-II-HQ(8967)

(GEM/2022/B/2690078) dated - 4.11.2022 - Details
of bid awards thereof

                        
 Reference is invited to communication of even number
dated 21.03.2024, informing details of bid awards in respect
of RFP No. HQ-16027/4/2022-EU-II-HQ(8967) (
GEM/2022/B/2690078)dated-4.11.2022 for performing
Aadhaar Data Quality Check Service and Aadhaar Data
Quality Audit Service for a period of 3 years.
 
2.  The percentage share of packets awarded to M/s Altruist
Technologies Pvt. Ltd. may be read as 30% instead of 20%.
 
This issues with the approval of competent authority.
                                                                                                  
                             
         

                   Geetha Sreedhar
Deputy Director (E&U-II)

 

HQ-16027/4/2022-EU-II-HQ I/32856/2024



F. No. HQ-16027/4/2022/EU-II –HQ (E-8967)
Unique Identification Authority of India

(Enrolment and Update Division)

UIDAI Head Office, Bangla Sahib Road, 
Gole Market, New Delhi – 110 001

Dated 21.3.2024

Sub: RFP No: HQ-16027/4/2022/EU-II –HQ (E-8967) (GEM/2022/B/2690078) dated - 
4.11.2022- Details of bid awards thereof

The details  of bid awards in respect  of RFP No: HQ-16027/4/2022/EU-II –HQ (E-8967) 
(GEM/2022/B/2690078)  dated  -  4.11.2022  for  performing  Aadhaar  Data  Quality  Check 
Service and Aadhaar Data Quality Audit Service for a period of 3 years are as follows:

S. 
N
o

Vendor 
Name  and 
Agency 
Type

% 
share 
of 
Packets 
awarde
d to the 
Vendor

Rate 
per 
packet 
for A in 
INR 
(Includi
ng Tax)

A- 
Estimated 
count  of 
Packets  for 
QC  with 
document 
along  with 
“Online 
Document 
Verification
” 

Rate 
per 
packet 
for B in 
INR 
(Includi
ng Tax)

B- Estimated 
count  of 
Packets  for 
QC  with 
document 
without 
“Online 
Document 
Verification” 

Estimated 
Total 
Contract 
Value  in  INR 
(including 
tax)  awarded 
to the vendor

Contract 
Signing 
Date

1 Tech 
Mahindra 
Ltd 
(ADQCSA)

40% 5.88 136277581 5.88 136277581 1602624358 11.3.2024

2 Smart  Chip 
Pvt  Ltd 
(ADQCSA)

30% 5.88 102208186 5.88 102208186 1201968268 11.3.2024

3 Altruist 
Technologie
s  Pvt.  Ltd. 
(ADQCSA)

20% 5.88 102208186 5.88 102208186 1201968268 6.3.2024

4 BLS 
International 
Services  Ltd 
(ADQASA)

10% of 
QC 

Packets

5.88 34069395 5.88 34069395 400656089 5.3.2024

    Total - 37,47,63,349 - 37,47,63,349 4,40,72,16,984 -

The award of contracts  as above is subject to the finality  of outcome in the proceedings 
before the Hon’ble Delhi High Court in the case of Writ Petition No.  W.P. (C) 909/2024 
filled by M/s Writers Business Services (P) Ltd vs UIDAI.

[Geetha Sreedhar, Deputy Director]

HQ-16027/4/2022-EU-II-HQ I/32617/2024


	Corrigendum Award_of_Contract_GEM2022B2690078_04112022
	Award_of_Contract_GEM2022B2690078_21032024



